RESOLUTION NUMBER 2-1955

WHEREAS, Almighty God, in his infinite Wisdom has seen fit to remove from this earthly life, FRED JOSEPH SPERR, and

WHEREAS, FRED JOSEPH SPERR was a highly respected citizen of the City of Milwaukie, and had faithfully and honorably served the City of Milwaukie from January 1, 1941 to February 24, 1955

As Councilman, January 1, 1941
As Mayor February 13, 1945
As City Manager, September 21, 1952

with credit to himself and to the City of Milwaukie, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Milwaukie is appreciative of the service rendered to the City by the said FRED JOSEPH SPERR, and for the high type of citizenship he exemplified, and regrets his passing, NOW THEREFORE

BE IT, AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the appreciation of the Council of the City of Milwaukie, of the high type of citizenship exemplified by FRED JOSEPH SPERR, and of his creditable and honorable service which he rendered to the said City, and further, the regret of said Council at his passing, be conveyed to his surviving relatives, and further, that a copy be spread upon the minutes of the proceedings of this body.

Passed by the Council of the City of Milwaukie this twenty-eighth day of February, 1955.

Approved by the Mayor this twenty-eighth day of February 1955.

(Signed))			
	Leonard	В.	Mullan	Mayor

ATTEST:

Ellen Martin, Recorder.